

February 8, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1279

Page 1, line 1, after "Act" insert "to create and enact a new subdivision to subsection 3 of section 53-06.1-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the maximum number of paperless pull tab devices per site; and"

Page 3, line 5, after "15." insert ""Paperless pull tab" means an electronic image of a pull tab. 16."

Page 3, line 6, after "tabs" insert "and which dispenses a paper cash-out slip for the redemption of winnings"

Page 3, line 7, replace "16." with "17."

Page 3, line 9, replace "17." with "18."

Page 3, line 11, replace "18." with "19."

Page 3, line 12, replace "19." with "20."

Page 3, line 15, replace "20." with "21."

Page 3, line 23, replace "21." with "22."

Page 4, line 1, replace "22." with "23."

Page 4, line 4, replace "23." with "24."

Page 4, after line 21, insert:

**"SECTION 3.** A new subdivision to subsection 3 of section 53-06.1-03 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

"The maximum number of paperless pull tab devices per site is limited to six."

Renumber accordingly